

SENATE MOTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move that Senate Bill 460 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 11, line 21, delete "unreimbursed".
- 2 Page 11, line 40, delete "unreimbursed".
- 3 Page 13, line 15, delete "IC 16-28-17" and insert "IC 16-28-16".
- 4 Page 13, line 18, delete "17." and insert "**16.**".
- 5 Page 13, line 37, delete "the Indiana".
- 6 Page 13, line 38, delete "health facilities council may not
- 7 recommend and".
- 8 Page 16, between lines 2 and 3, begin a new line block indented and
- 9 insert:
10 **"(5) A continuing care retirement community (as defined in**
- 11 **IC 16-28-15-2) that seeks to add licensed beds to an existing**
- 12 **licensed facility."**
- 13 Page 16, line 32, delete "Indiana health facility council" and insert
- 14 **"state department"**.
- 15 Page 16, line 38, delete "Indiana health facilities council may not
- 16 recommend,".
- 17 Page 16, line 39, delete "and the".
- 18 Page 16, line 39, delete "approve," and insert "**approve**".
- 19 Page 17, line 2, after "date;" insert "**and**".
- 20 Page 17, line 4, delete "section; and" and insert "**section.**".
- 21 Page 17, delete lines 5 through 6.
- 22 Page 17, line 7, delete "health facilities council may not
- 23 recommend, and the".
- 24 Page 17, line 8, delete "approve," and insert "**approve**".
- 25 Page 17, line 29, delete "Indiana health facilities" and insert "**state**
- 26 **department"**.
- 27 Page 17, line 30, delete "council".
- 28 Page 17, line 36, after "5." insert "**The state department may**
- 29 **adopt rules under IC 4-22-2 to implement this chapter.**
- 30 **Sec. 6."**

(Reference is to SB 460 as printed February 18, 2011.)

Senator MILLER